Description:
These high output (21 Joule) strobes have been designed
for use in potentially explosive atmospheres and harsh
environmental conditions. The marine grade alloy or stainless
steel enclosures are suitable for use offshore or onshore,
where light weight combined with corrosion resistance
and strength is required. Units can be painted to customer
specification and fitted with identification labels.

 110VAC E
 240VAC H
 Terminals & Type Code
 8 x 8 AWG 8D
 Duty Label Code
 None N
 Yes* Y
 *(Please specify)
 Material Code
 Stainless steel 0
 Alloy 1
 Lens Guard Code
 None N
 Yes Y
 Options Code
 None A
 Yes* Y
 *Please specify
 Certification Code
 UL UL
 UL (ordinary locations) UW
Terminals: Up to 8 x 8 AWG
Entries: Up to 3 x 1/2" or 3/4" NPT
Materials: LM25TF Marine Grade Alloy body.
 Grade 316 ANC4B Stainless Steel body.
 Toughened Wellglass.
Weights: LM25:  14.5lb./6.6kg.  Stainless Steel:  Add 18.5lb./8.5kg.
Finish: Red epoxy paint finish as standard or to customer's specification.
WE ENCOURAGE AND SUPPORT NICET CERTIFICATION
3 YEAR WARRANTY
XB4 02/08
Series Model Number Order Code Decription
XB4 XB4ULB8D2E3E06ANRN1R 109205-001 Strobe, Red Lens, 21 Joules, 24
VDC, Red finish
XB4 XB4ULB8D2E3E06ANCN1R 109205-001 Strobe, Clear Lens, 21 Joules,
24 VDC, Red finish
Standard Models
Specification
NotificationCooper Notification is
NJ Location
273 Branchport Ave.
Long Branch, NJ 07740
P: 800-631-2148
F: 732-222-8707
FL Location
7565 Commerce Ct.
Sarasota, FL 34243
P: 941-487-2300
F: 941-487-2389
VA Location
P: 877-459-7726
F: 703-294-6560